If we found sites with poor efficacy ratings or other pertinent 

information, it was punctually relayed to the Noxious Weed Office.   

MONITORING:     

Commencing early in May, nine Master Gardeners launched the 2021 treatment site monitoring. During the 

season, the team was given one hundred six (106) completed in season Herbicide/Manual Treatment Data Forms (TDF; 

Table 1).    

Table 1:  Treatment Forms 

Treatment forms received: ------------------------------------------- 106 

Herbicide treatment: ----------------------------------  77